TLN - TQN
Data sheet - rev. 1.0
rollon.com
LINEAR
COMPONENTS
rollon.com
TLN-TQN | Data sheet

Index
TLN-TQN | Data sheet
Ordering key 4
Features and advantages 5
Components and dimensions 6
Accessories 11
Use and maintenance 12
Static load and service life 15
Index
3
■ TLN...P
TLN 30P -1490 K R
Right (R) or left (L)
Surface coating (if different from standard)
Length
Size
Series
Ordering examples: TLN40P-1010R; TLN30P-1010L.
Note on ordering: please pad with zeroes to fill in for lengths with less than 4 digits, e.g. 550 mm length is “0550”.
■  TQN...P
TQN 30P -1490 K
Surface coating (if different from standard)
Length
Size
Series
Ordering examples: TQN30P-1010K.
Note on ordering: please pad with zeroes to fill in for lengths with less than 4 digits, e.g. 550 mm length is “0550”.
ORDERING KEY
TLN-TQN | Data sheet
rollon.com4
Fig.1
FEATURES AND ADVANTAGES
MAIN ADVANTAGES
■
■
■
■
Available sizes: 30, 40
Max. operating speed: 1 m/s (39 in/s)*
Temperature range:  -20 °C + 80 °C (-4 °F + 176 °F)
Surface treatments: see Pg.16
* depending on application and stroke
Performance characteristics
■
■
Materials: Rollon-Nox hardened raceways.
Available rail lengths: from 450 mm up to 1970 mm
(from 17.7 in to 77.6 in)
Rails
TLN and TQN are full-extension telescopic rails combining
very compact dimensions with high flexural rigidity. The use
of steel rollers without ball cages reduces sensitivity to high
dynamics and variable duty cycles, making them ideal for
automated, vertical, or variable-stroke applications, even in
the presence of dirt or debris.
TLN rails feature a fully extending design with single-row ball
bearings and a rigid S-shaped intermediate element. This
configuration provides smooth movement, high load ca-
pacity, and low deflection while maintaining a cost-effective
structure. TLN rails are hardened using the Rollon-Nox nitrid-
ing and black oxidation process.
TQN rails adopt a compact square cross-section with sin-
gle-row ball bearings, offering high load capacity and low de-
flection in a space-efficient design. They are particularly suit-
able for vertical applications, and their stroke/load capacity
ratio can be customized by modifying the distance between
the sliders. TQN rails are also hardened with the Rollon-Nox
nitriding and black oxidation process.
The TLN and TQN series are particularly suitable for automa-
tion systems, material handling equipment, and industrial
and packaging machinery, especially in high-cycle environ-
ments where durability, reliability, and minimal maintenance
are essential.
High dynamics
The absence of a ball
cage allows TLN and
TQN rails to operate
reliably in vertical
and variable-stroke